Bib	#		

41st Colonial Half Marathon and 5K February 15, 2020

Nassau Street Adjacent to Dewitt Wallace Art Museum, 326 Francis St.

Colonial Williamsburg

Start Time:

Mini Half Start @ 8:00 AM Half Marathon Start @ 8:30 AM (4.5 hrs. limit) 5K Run Start @ 8:45 AM

Post Race Celebration Start @ 10:00 AM - 2:00 PM

Visit <u>www.colonialhalfmarathon.com</u> for more race information and to register online. All race participants will receive long-sleeve performance shirt. Half Marathon race participants will receive finisher medals. \$2,000 in prize money awarded to top three men and women overall.

Please note that this is a point-to-point race where Fife and Drum will lead race participants from the staging area near the Dewitt Wallace Art Museum to the Start Line for the Half Marathon and the 5K Run.

Registration Fees:	Half Marathon	5K Run/Walk	5K Competitive Walk	Mini Half
Current thru August 15	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$ 20.00
August 16 thru September 30	\$65.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$2 0.00
October 1 thru December 31	\$ <mark>7</mark> 0.00	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$20.00
January 1 thru February 13	\$75.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$20.00
Race Day Registration	\$80.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$20.00

Participant Information

For questions or concerns please email info@colonialsportswilliamsburg.com.

Register online or mail completed form with check or money order made payable to:

Colonial Half Marathon & 5K, 1303 Jamestown Road Suite #111, Williamsburg, Virginia 23185

Must be received by February 12, 2020.

First Name:	1'01	La	ast N <mark>am</mark> e:		
Address:	UV	AK	VVVVV		
	M		VVVV		
City, State, Zip:					
Email:			Phone:		
Event (circle one):	Half Marathon	5K Run	5K Competitive Walk	Mini Half	
Age (on race day)	Sex (circ	cle) Male / I	Female T-Shirt Size Youth Sizes	(circle one) S M (Cotton) YM Y	XXL (add \$2)

Read and Sign Waiver Please

In consideration of you accepting this entry, I, the participant, intending to be legally bound do hereby waive and forever release any and all right and claims for damages or injuries that I may have against the Event Director, RunSignUp.com, Colonial Sports, City of Williamsburg, the Colonial Williamsburg Foundation and all of their agents assisting with the event, sponsors and their representatives, volunteers and employees for any and all injuries to me or my personal property. This release includes all injuries and/or damages suffered by me before, during or after the event. I recognize, intend and understand that this release is binding on my heirs, executors, administrators, or assignees. I know that running a road race is a potentially hazardous activity. I should not enter and run unless I am medically able to do so and properly trained. I assume all risks associated with running in this event including, but not limited to: falls, contact with other participants, the effects of weather, traffic, and course conditions, and waive any and all claims which I might have based on any of those and other risks typical found in running a road race. I acknowledge all such risks are known and understood by me. I agree to abide by all decisions of any race official relative to my ability to safely complete the run. I certify as a material condition to my being permitted to enter this race that I am physically fit and sufficiently trained for the completion of this event and that a licensed Medical Doctor has verified my physical condition. In the event of an illness, injury or medical emergency arising during the event I hereby authorize and give my consent to the Event Director to secure from any accredited hospital, clinic and/ or physician any treatment deemed necessary for my immediate care. I agree that I will be fully responsible for payment of any and all medical services and treatment rendered to me including but not limited to medical transport, medications, treatment and hospitalization. By submitting th

Signature	Date
9	